Development

Authority

EB A I Economic
UNTY

ALABAMA « USA

NAICS

623110

621111
622110

623210
621610
621210
624410
624190
624310

621340

623220
621511
623311
621320
621310

621399

624120
621492
623990

621420

621999
624110
621498
621391

621330

621112
623312
621512
621910

Industry

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Offices of Physicians (except Mental Health
Specialists)

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Residential Intellectual and Developmental
Disability Facilities

Home Health Care Services

Offices of Dentists

Child Day Care Services

Other Individual and Family Services

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Offices of Physical, Occupational and Speech
Therapists, and Audiologists

Residential Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Facilities

Medical Laboratories

Continuing Care Retirement Communities
Offices of Optometrists

Offices of Chiropractors

Offices of All Other Miscellaneous Health
Practitioners

Services for the Elderly and Persons with
Disabilities

Kidney Dialysis Centers

Other Residential Care Facilities

Outpatient Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Centers

All Other Miscellaneous Ambulatory Health Care
Services

Child and Youth Services

All Other Outpatient Care Centers

Offices of Podiatrists

Offices of Mental Health Practitioners (except
Physicians)

Offices of Physicians, Mental Health Specialists
Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly
Diagnostic Imaging Centers

Ambulance Services

Health Care and Social Assistance in DeKalb County, Alabama, 2020Q3"

Current
Avg Ann
Empl

P Wages
520 $30,592
432 $59,598
408 $43,127
197 $23,620
187 $33,515
153 $44,284
91 $21,202
74 $35,916
72 $19,501
67 $52,421
42 $33,681
40 $48,455
38 $21,826
29 $41,107
25 $37,294
24 $38,187
19 $14,402
18 $46,023
16 $12,614
10 $33,747
10 $46,474
7 $21,711
4 $48,729
3 $36,524
2 $19,796
1 $33,447
1 $25,142

0|n/a
0|n/a

LQ

2.03

1.00
0.42

2.50
0.71
1.04
0.53
0.81
1.40

0.99

1.04
1.19
0.47
131
1.05

0.81

0.06
0.82
0.57

0.21

0.83
0.18
0.11
0.47

0.06
0.06
0.01

0.00
0.00
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5-Year History

Empl Change

41
20

10

0
-8

Ann %

-1.9%

5.6%
-2.6%

-6.4%
3.8%
3.6%

-6.0%
4.4%
0.5%

-3.0%

141.3%
15.0%
-2.7%
8.2%
3.2%

12.0%
33.4%
12.2%
-16.2%
10.6%
32.6%
-6.0%
-19.8%
17.5%
-6.4%

-1.5%
-34.9%

-16 n/a
-8 n/a
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Demand

261

197
161

134
128
70
54
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38
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5-Year Forecast

Transfers
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Ann %
Growth

-0.2%

1.0%
0.2%

1.0%
2.6%
0.4%
-0.1%
3.3%
-0.7%

2.9%

2.7%
1.3%
2.4%
0.7%
0.1%

2.0%

3.5%
2.5%
-0.2%

1.4%

2.5%
3.1%
2.4%
2.7%

-1.3%

-2.3%
2.7%
-2.2%
1.1%



Development

Authority
ALABAMA « USA

EB A I Economic
UNTY

NAICS Industry
624230 Emergency and Other Relief Services
62 Health Care and Social Assistance

Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2020Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Health Care and Social Assistance in DeKalb County, Alabama, 2020Q3"

Current
Avg Ann
Wages
0|n/a
2,489 $38,500
24,494 $39,094

Empl

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Exported on: Wednesday, March 3, 2021 4:59 PM

LQ

0.00
0.69
1.00

20f2

5-Year History

Empl Change

5-Year Forecast

i Empl Ann %
Exits Transfers Growth Growth
0 0 0 1.4%
587 607 112 0.9%
5,673 7,600 -214 -0.2%



