

Health Care and Social Assistance in DeKalb County, Alabama, 2020Q3<sup>1</sup>

A	LABAMA • USA	Current 5-Year History				5-Year Forecast						
		Current Avg Ann			5-Teal MISLUTY		Total , Empl Ann %					
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Wages	LQ	Empl Change	Ann %	Demand	Exits	Transfers	Growth	Growth	
623110	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	520	\$30,592	2.03	-52	-1.9%	261	135	131	-5	-0.2%	
	Offices of Physicians (except Mental Health											
621111	Specialists)	432	\$59,598	1.00		5.6%	197	81	94	22	1.0%	
622110	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	408	\$43,127	0.42	-57	-2.6%	161	76	80	5	0.2%	
	Residential Intellectual and Developmental											
623210	Disability Facilities	197	\$23,620	2.50		-6.4%	134	65	59	10	1.0%	
621610	Home Health Care Services	187	\$33,515	0.71		3.8%	128	54	48	26	2.6%	
621210	Offices of Dentists	153	\$44,284	1.04	24	3.6%	70	34	33	3	0.4%	
624410	Child Day Care Services	91	\$21,202	0.53	-33	-6.0%	54	28	26	0	-0.1%	
624190	Other Individual and Family Services	74	\$35,916	0.81	14	4.4%	56	18	25	13	3.3%	
624310	Vocational Rehabilitation Services	72	\$19,501	1.40	2	0.5%	38	18	22	-2	-0.7%	
	Offices of Physical, Occupational and Speech											
621340	Therapists, and Audiologists	67	\$52,421	0.99	-11	-3.0%	39	12	16	10	2.9%	
	Residential Mental Health and Substance Abuse											
623220	Facilities	42	\$33,681	1.04	41	141.3%	30	11	14	6	2.7%	
621511	Medical Laboratories	40	\$48,455	1.19	20	15.0%	20	7	10	3	1.3%	
623311	Continuing Care Retirement Communities	38	\$21,826	0.47	-5	-2.7%	29	12	12	5	2.4%	
621320	Offices of Optometrists	29	\$41,107	1.31	10	8.2%	13	6	6	1	0.7%	
621310	Offices of Chiropractors	25	\$37,294	1.05	4	3.2%	10	5	5	0	0.1%	
	Offices of All Other Miscellaneous Health											
621399	Practitioners	24	\$38,187	0.81	10	12.0%	14	6	5	3	2.0%	
	Services for the Elderly and Persons with											
624120	Disabilities	19	\$14,402	0.06	14	33.4%	16	7	6	3	3.5%	
621492	Kidney Dialysis Centers	18	\$46,023	0.82	8	12.2%	10	3	4	2	2.5%	
623990	Other Residential Care Facilities	16		0.57		-16.2%	9	4	5	0	-0.2%	
	Outpatient Mental Health and Substance Abuse		. ,									
621420	Centers	10	\$33,747	0.21	4	10.6%	6	2	3	1	1.4%	
	All Other Miscellaneous Ambulatory Health Care											
621999	Services	10	\$46,474	0.83	8	32.6%	6	2	3	1	2.5%	
624110	Child and Youth Services	7	\$21,711	0.18	-3	-6.0%	6	2	2	1	3.1%	
621498	All Other Outpatient Care Centers	4		0.11		-19.8%	2	1	1	0	2.4%	
621391	Offices of Podiatrists	3		0.47	1	17.5%	2	1	1	0	2.7%	
	Offices of Mental Health Practitioners (except		. ,									
621330	Physicians)	2	\$19,796	0.06	-1	-6.4%	1	0	0	0	-1.3%	
621112	Offices of Physicians, Mental Health Specialists	1	\$33,447	0.06	0	-1.5%	0	0	0	0	-2.3%	
623312	Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly		1 /	0.01		-34.9%	1	0	0	0	2.7%	
621512	Diagnostic Imaging Centers		n/a	0.00			0	0	0	0	-2.2%	
621910	Ambulance Services		n/a	0.00		n/a	0	0	-	0	1.1%	



## Health Care and Social Assistance in DeKalb County, Alabama, 2020Q3<sup>1</sup>

		Current			5-Year History		5-Year Forecast					
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Avg Ann	LQ	Empl Change	Ann %	Total Exits	Transfers	Empl	Ann %		
			Wages				Demand	EXILS	ITalisiers	Growth	Growth	
624230	Emergency and Other Relief Services	0	n/a	0.00	-1	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.4%	
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	2,489	\$38,500	0.69	-7	-0.1%	1,307	587	607	112	0.9%	
	Total - All Industries	24,494	\$39,094	1.00	758	0.6%	13,059	5,673	7,600	-214	-0.2%	

## Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2020Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Exported on: Wednesday, March 3, 2021 4:59 PM